

Ü
ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 568 OF 2012

BISMITA TARUN DUTTA BARUAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRANGKUSH UPENDRA DAS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 879-880 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 05/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)
TP 568

Ms. Neela Gokhale,Adv.
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal,Adv.

TP 879-880

Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

TP 879-880

Ms. Neela Gokhale,Adv. for
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. P.K. Jain, learned counsel for the respondent in T.P.
(C) No. 568 of 2012 prays for short time to enable him to file counter-
affidavit on behalf of the respondent. He may do so within one week.

Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, may be filed by the petitioner
within one week thereafter.

List the matters after two weeks.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|